LOW-PRESSURE ACCEL® II VENTURI VALVES:
CONSTANT VOLUME, TWO-POSITION AND BASE UPGRADABLE
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2001 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 11/09 MKT-0062 MPC-1444 LOW-PRESSURE ACCEL II VENTURI VALVES          1 OF 3
Airflow Volume Control
Constant volume (CV)—Constant volume controllers (C) are
typically used for snorkels, biosafety cabinets, CV fume hoods,
ventilated cabinets and outside air regulation.

     24 Vac, ± 15%, 50/60 Hz, 1.5 VA
2 OF 3           LOW-PRESSURE ACCEL II VENTURI VALVES
ORDERING GUIDE
VALVE FAMILY
(see note 1)
CVV = Constant volume valve
PEV = Pneumatic exhaust valve
PSV = Pneumatic supply valve
BEV = Basic electronic exhaust valve
BSV = Base electronic supply valve
VALVE CONSTRUCTION
A = Body and cone—uncoated aluminum;
Shaft—uncoated 316 stainless steel
B = Body and cone with baked phenolic coating,
Teflon coated stainless steel shaft (for
standard fume hood applications)
C = Body, cone and hardware with baked phenolic
coating, PFA coated stainless steel shaft (for
highly corrosive fume hood applications)
S = Special coating and/or components
NUMBER OF VALVE BODIES
F = One valve body with welded circular flange
(single flanged)
1 = One valve body (single, no flange)
2 = Two valve bodies (dual)
3 = Three valve bodies (triple)
4 = Four valve bodies (quad)
VALVE SIZE
08 = 8" valve (7.88"/200 mm actual diameter)
10 = 10" valve (9.88"/251 mm actual diameter)
12 = 12" valve (11.88"/302 mm actual diameter)
FAIL-SAFE POSITION
Exhaust Valves
O = Normally open exhaust valve
E = Normally closed exhaust valve
X = Fixed flow exhaust valve
Supply Valves
C = Normally closed supply valve
S = Normally open supply valve
F = Fixed flow supply valve
VALVE ORIENTATION
H = Horizontal
U = Vertical upflow
D = Vertical downflow
VALVE CONTROLLER DESIGNATION
N = No electronics
F = Flow feedback (BEV, BSV only)
G = Two-state controller, flow feedback and high
wattage 24 Vdc solenoid valve
T = Two-state controller and high wattage 24 Vdc
solenoid valve
CONTROL TYPE
C = Constant volume
P = Pneumatic
B = Base upgradable/pneumatic
F = Fixed, field adjustable (BEV, BSV only)
VALVE DESIGN
A = Conical shape diffuser (Accel II)
BSV A 1 1 0 L  - A B F H C -  P
 Designation Size Single Dual
   35-500
   (60-845)
   50-550 100-1100
   (85-930) (170-1860)
   90-1050 180-2100
   (155-1780) (310-3560)
L = Low pressure
08"
10"
12"
FLOW/PRESSURE OPERATING RANGE
VALVE OPTIONS
(As required; list alphabetically, then numerically)